
Botham, K.M., G.S. Boyd, D. Williamson and G.J. Beckett, A radioimmunoassay for tauro- β -muricholic acid suitable for use with isolated rat liver cells (1983) FEBS Letters 151, 19–21.

page 21, column 2, line 7 *should read*:
Medical Research Council. D.W. was in receipt of
a Scottish Home and Health Department Medical
Student Vacation Research Grant.

instead of:
Medical Research Council.

Dileepan, K.N. and J. Kennedy, Rapid conversion of newly-synthesized orotate to uridine-5-monophosphate by rat liver cytosolic enzymes (1983) FEBS Letters 153, 1–5.

page 2, column 2, line 10 *should read*:
preparation equivalent to 20–50 μ g protein in a

instead of:
preparation equivalent to 20–50 g protein in a

Atkinson, S., P.A. Smith, J.J. Taylor and P. Kendall-Taylor, Specific epidermal growth factor receptors on porcine thyroid cell membranes (1983) FEBS Letters 153, 88–92.

page 88, column 2, lines 3 to 1 from below *should read*:
at 800 \times g for 10 min at 4°C. The supernatant was
decanted and centrifuged at 10000 \times g

instead of:
at 800 \times g for 10 min at 4°C, the pellet resuspended in 5 vol. Tris buffer and glass–glass homogenised. The suspension was centrifuged at 10000 \times g

page 89, column 1, lines 1 to 3 *should read*:
for 20 min at 4°C. The resulting pellet was
resuspended in 10 mM Tris buffer + NaCl 50 mM
+ BSA 1% (pH 7.4) to give the appropriate concentration and glass–glass homogenised.

instead of:
for 20 min at 4°C and the pellet resuspended in
10 mM Tris buffer + NaCl 50 mM + BSA 1% (pH
7.4) to give the appropriate concentration.